1
dc2392af
DEMO MANUAL DC2392A
Description
LTC7860
High Voltage Switching
Surge Stopper
Demonstration circuit 2392A is a high efficiency switching

DC2392A F03
5AOUT
10AOUT
10AOUT-PD
Figure 2. Output Response Waveform with 28V to 100V
to 28V Input Surge, (10AOUT) (20V, 20V, 10ms/DIV)
Figure 3. Efficiency and Power Dissipation
5
dc2392af
DEMO MANUAL DC2392A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CIN1 CAP., ALUM, 15µF, 100V 8X12 PANASONIC, 100SXV15M
2 4 CIN2, CIN3, CIN4, CIN5 CAP., X7R, 2.2µF, 100V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GCJ32DR72A225KA01L
3 3 COUT1, COUT2, COUT3 CAP., X7S, 10µF, 50V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GCM32EC71H106KA01L
4 1 COUT4 CAP., ALUM 150µF 50V 10x10 SUN ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES CORP., 50CE150AX
5 1 C9 CAP., X7R, 1µF, 50V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GCM21BR71H105KA01L
6 1 C10 CAP., X7R, 22µF, 10V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GCM31CR71A226KE01L
7 1 C11 CAP., NPO, 100pF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035A101KAT2A
8 1 C12 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 50V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GCM188R71H104KA57D
9 1 C13 CAP., X7R, 0.47µF, 16V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GCM188R71C474KA55L
10 1 C14 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 50V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GCM21BR71H104KA37L
11 1 C15 CAP., COG, 47pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GCM1885C1H470JA16D
12 1 C17 CAP., COG, 3300pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GCM1885C1H332JA16D
13 1 C18 CAP, 1.5nF, X7R, 50V,10%,0603 AVX, 06035C152KAT2A
14 1 D1 ZENER DIODE, 500mW, SOD123 ON SEMI, SZMMSZ5242BT1G/T3G
15 1 D7 SCHOTTKY DIODE, 100V, 10A, DFN5-SO-8FL ON SEMI, NRVTS10100MFST1G
16 1 D8 SWITCH DIODE, SOD323 ON SEMI., SMMDL914T1G
17 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 10µH COILCRAFT, XAL1010-103ME
18 2 Q1, Q4 FET, P-CHAN.,100V, TO-263 VISHAY, SUM90P10-19L-E3
19 1 Q2 FET, P-CHAN., POWER, TO-252 ON SEMI, SFT1345-TL-H
20 1 Q3 DIODE, IGBT MOSFET 10A, SOT23-6 DIODES INC., ZXGD3005E6TA
21 1 Q6 FET, NPN, SOT23 ON SEMI, SMMBTA42LT1G
22 2 R3, R13 RES., 100k, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805100KFKEA
23 1 R5 RES., 35.7k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060335K7FKEA
24 2 R6, R8 RES., 100Ω, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100RFKEA
25 1 R7 RES., 6m, 3W, 1%, 1225 SUSUMU, KRL6432E-M-R006-F-T1
26 1 R9 RES., 1.0k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K00FKEA
27 1 R16 RES., 10Ω, 1/10W, 5%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080510R0JNEA
28 2 R17, R19 RES., 10k, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
29 2 R24, R26 RES., 31.6k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060331K6FKEA
30 1 R25 RES., 205k, 1/16W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603205KFKEA
31 1 U1 IC, LTC7860EMSE MSE12 LINEAR TECH.CORP. LTC7860EMSE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C1 CAP., OPT 8×12 OPT
2 0 C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, C8 CAP., OPT 1210 OPT
3 0 C7, C16 CAP., OPT 0603 OPT
4 0 D2, D3, D5 ZENER DIODE, OPT SOD123 OPT
5 0 D4 DIODE, OPT, DFN5-SO-8FL  OPT
6 0 D6 ZENER DIODE, OPT, SOD323 OPT
7 0 L2 INDUCTOR, 1µH OPT
8 0 L3 INDUCTOR, 0.6µH OPT
6
dc2392af
DEMO MANUAL DC2392A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
9 0 Q4 HEATSINK, OPT, 573100D00010G OPT
10 0 Q5 OPT, SOT363 OPT
11 0 R1, R2, R29 RES., OPT, 2512 OPT
12 3 R11, R14, R21 RES., 0Ω, 1/16W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
13 1 R4 RES., 1mΩ, 1%, 1W, 2512 PANASONIC, ERJ-M1WTF1M0U
14 0 R12 RES., OPT, 0805 OPT
15 0 R10, R15, R18, R20,
R22, R23, R27, R28